深圳市方磁電子有限公司
SHENZHEN FOUNDS ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
【物料承認書】
APPROVAL SHEET
客戶（Customer）:
產品名稱（Description）: Molding  Power Inductor
客戶料號（Cus P/N）:
PSM201610S-Series

 DC/DC converter
 Thin-type power supply module,
2. Explanation of Part Number
                            P  S  M 2 0 6 R
1 2 3
♦ 1 : Series Name: Wire-wound type power inductor
♦ 2 : Size Code: The first two digitals: length(mm), The last two digitals: width(mm)
♦ 3 : Thickness in mm
♦ 4：Material code: Iron powder
♦ 5：Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2 µH
♦ 6：Model code, Tolerance of Inductance ±20%.
♦ 7：Electrode type.
2
5
2
6
1 0 1 S
4
M L
7
3. Construction & Dimensions
3.1. End termination: Ni/Sn
3.2. Construction & Dimension :
3.3. Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions :
A
B
C
4. General specifications
4.1. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range :  -40℃ to +125℃
Storage Temperature range     : -50℃ to +125℃
* The detail operating temperature describing can refer to 5.1 (7).
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
T
[mm]
E
[mm]
2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0 max. 0.5±0.3
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
1.6 0.9 2.0
5. Performance Characteristics
5.1. Specifications
Typical Maximum Typical Maximum Typical Maximum
PSM201610S-R33ML 21 26 6.7 6.1 4.7 4.0
PSM201610S-R47ML 23 30 6.1 5.3 4.5 4.05
PSM201610S-1R0ML 48 60 3.9 3.3 3.2 3.0
PSM201610S-1R5ML 86 99 3.4 3.1 2.4 2.2
PSM201610S-2R2ML 117 140 2.6 2.45 2.2 2.02.2
0.33
FOUNDS
Part Number
Li [μH]
Initial
inductance
1.5
Isat [A]
Saturation Current
Irms [A]
Heat Rating Current
0.47
1
RDC [mΩ]
DC Resistance